Data sheet
Pressure transmitter
MBS 3000 / MBS 3050
For general industrial purposes
Description
The compact pressure transmitter, type MBS 3000, is designed for use in industrial and hydraulic applications, and offers a reliable
pressure measurement, even under harsh environmental conditions.
The compact heavy duty pressure transmitter MBS 3050 with integrated pulse-snubber is designed for use in hydraulic applications

(3) Common
Note: Please check store.danfoss.com to önd the correct variant for your requirements.
Type code C8 D9 G1
ISO 15170-A1-3.2-
Sn Bayonet
AMP 173065, male Flying leads
125 mm
AMP Econoseal J series (male)
Ambient temperature -40 – 85 °C -40 – 85 °C -30 – 85 °C
Enclosure (IP protection
fulölled together with
mating connector)
IP67/IP69 IP67 IP67
Atex Zone 2 enclosure IP54
Material Glass ölled polyester PBT(2) Glass ölled polyester PBT(2) Glass ölled polyamide, PA 6.6(1)
Electrical connection, 4 –
20 mA output (2 wire) -
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: ÷ supply
Pin 3: not used
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: ÷ supply
Pin 3: not used
Electrical connection, 0 – 5
V, 1 – 5 V, 1 – 6 V, 0 – 10 V, 1
– 10 V output
-
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: ÷ supply
Pin 3: + output
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: ÷ supply/ common
Pin 3: + output
Electrical connection
Ratiometric output, 10-90
% of supply voltage
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: ÷ supply/ common
Pin 3: + output
Pin 4: Not used
-
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: ÷ supply/ common
Pin 3: + output
Data sheet Pressure transmitter, MBS 3000 / MBS 3050
8 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.05 AI561056825152en-010104
Certiöcates, declarations and approvals
The list contains all certiöcates, declarations, and approvals for this product type. Individual code number may have some or all of these
approvals, and certain local approvals may not appear on the list.
When you click on the link you will be directed to the latest version of the ‘Declaration of Conformity’. Products developed and sold
before this date of issue conform to the directives/standards in force at the time of their sale.
Approval type Title Certiöcation
body
Approval topic
EAC Declaration EAC KZ
7100841.13.12.00005
EAC - Eurasian
Customs Union
EMC
EU-UK Declaration Danfoss EU-UK
064G9615.11
Danfoss EMC, EU RoHS, ATEX, UK RoHS
Manufacturer's Declaration Danfoss MD
060R3160.00
Danfoss China RoHS
Electrical Safety Certiöcate UL E311982 UL -
Underwriters
Laboratories inc.
Pressure Safety Certiöcate TSSA
CRN.0F18477.5123467
890YTN
TSSA - Technical